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Topic 1
Exception Handling: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers structured
error handling using Try Catch, Throw, Rethrow, and Retry Scope. It prepares the candidate to handle
and resolve automation errors gracefully.

Topic 2
Integration Service: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers the use of
UiPath Integration Service, its connectors, and triggers, showing how these elements enable smooth
interaction between UiPath and third-party systems.

Topic 3
Data Manipulation: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers data handling
with VB.Net string functions, RegEx patterns, arrays, lists, and dictionaries. It also covers DataTable
operations such as building, filtering, and converting data for automation.

Topic 4
Working with Files and Folders: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers
creating and managing files and folders within local directories, including iteration and file manipulation using
Studio activities.

Topic 5

Platform Knowledge: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers the high-
level purpose and use of UiPath platform components, including Studio, Robots, Orchestrator, and
Integration Service. It also explains the difference between attended and unattended processes, providing
foundational knowledge of process deployment environments.

Topic 6
UiPath Communications Mining: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers
the application of Communications Mining in automation and analytics. It distinguishes this capability from
Task Mining and Process Mining, explains the interface, and describes use cases.

Topic 7
Updates Introduced to 2023.10: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and
covers the most recent product updates in UiPath, including one-click classification and extraction,
Generative AI features, and enhancements to validation, annotation, and workflow design.

Topic 8
Email Automation: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers automating
email processes using Microsoft 365 and Gmail integrations. It focuses on sending, receiving, and managing
emails as part of workflow automation.

Topic 9
Business Knowledge: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers the
fundamental understanding of business process automation, its value in real-world operations, and essential
concepts used to identify, map, and analyze business processes.

Topic 10
Version Control Integration: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers the
use of Git integration in UiPath Studio for source control, including committing changes, cloning
repositories, and pushing updates in collaborative environments.

Topic 11

Studio Interface: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers essential
navigation and setup within UiPath Studio. It includes installing Studio, connecting to Orchestrator,
navigating the interface, managing packages, configuring activity settings, and publishing processes to
Orchestrator.

Topic 12
Orchestrator: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers Orchestrator's
structure and functionality, including entities at the tenant and folder level. It includes using assets, queues,
storage buckets, and provisioning robots along with setting up roles and logging.

Topic 13
Logging: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers interpretation of robot
execution logs and the application of logging best practices to support auditability, diagnostics, and
monitoring.

Topic 14
UiPath Document Understanding: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA developers and covers
the concepts and capabilities of UiPath Document Understanding, including processing various document
types, understanding rule-based and ML-based extraction, and distinguishing DU from traditional OCR.



Topic 15
UiPath Document Understanding Framework: This section of the exam measures skills of automation
analysts and covers how to apply the Document Understanding Framework, use templates, and develop
proof-of-concept components. It focuses on building workflows for document processing.

Topic 16

UiPath Studio - Document Understanding Activities: This section of the exam measures skills of RPA
developers and covers configuring document classification and extraction workflows using Studio activities,
taxonomy management, digitization, and validation tools. It also includes the use of trained ML models and
prebuilt extractors.

Topic 17
Implementation Methodology: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers
project lifecycle knowledge, understanding key stages of implementation, and interpreting Process Design
Documents (PDDs) and Solution Design Documents (SDDs).

Topic 18
UiPath AI Center: This section of the exam measures skills of automation analysts and covers the basics of
UiPath AI Center, its role in applying machine learning to automation, and the industries where AI models
can be applied effectively.

UiPath Specialized AI Associate Exam (2023.10) Sample Questions (Q145-
Q150):
NEW QUESTION # 145 
What is the function of the Immediate Panel in UiPath Studio during the debugging process?

A. Displaying the next activity to be executed and its parent containers when the project is paused in debugging.
B. Modifying the values of variables and arguments at runtime during the debugging process.
C. Displaying the performance analysis of all the operations, showing the execution time of each activity.
D. Inspecting data at a certain point during debugging by evaluating variables, arguments, or statements.

Answer: D

Explanation:
Reference: UiPath Debugging Tools

NEW QUESTION # 146 
Which of the following statements best defines Dashboards in UiPath Communications Mining?

A. Dashboards are pre-set visual displays for each dataset that can be modified only by admins.
B. Dashboards are fully customizable pages containing relevant charts and visuals for a specific dataset.
C. Dashboards are used for monitoring label and entity performance.
D. Dashboards are a tool used for monitoring the performance of live communications channel integrations.

Answer: B

Explanation:
In UiPath Communications Mining, Dashboards are fully customizable pages that allow users to display relevant charts,
visualizations, and insights for a specific dataset. These dashboards provide critical insights into the performance of models, labels,
and other metrics relevant to the communication mining process.
Users can create and adjust these dashboards to reflect specific data points, making them a powerful tool for tracking and improving
model performance over time.
For more details, refer to:
UiPath Communications Mining Dashboards: Customizing Dashboards
UiPath AI Center Documentation: Dashboards and Visualization

NEW QUESTION # 147 
Which of the following OCR (Optical Character Recognition) engines is not free of charge?



A. OmniPaqe.
B. Tesseract.
C. Microsoft Azure OCR.
D. Microsoft OCR.

Answer: A

Explanation:
According to the UiPath documentation, OmniPaqe is a paid OCR engine that requires a license to use. It is one of the most
accurate and reliable OCR engines available, and it supports over 200languages. The other OCR engines listed are free of charge,
but they may have different features, limitations, and performance levels. For example, Tesseract is an open-source OCR engine that
supports over 100 languages, but it may not be as accurate as OmniPaqe. Microsoft Azure OCR and Microsoft OCR are both
cloud-based OCR engines that use Microsoft's technology, but they have different capabilities and pricing models. Microsoft Azure
OCR can process both printed and handwritten text, and it uses a pay-as-you-go model based on the number of transactions.
Microsoft OCR can only process printed text, and it is included in the UiPath Studio license.
References:
Document Understanding - OCR Engines
Automation Pricing - Complete UiPath Enterprise Solution

NEW QUESTION # 148 
Given the following scenario:
* You have a trained version of the Document Understanding Model with 1000 pages called v22.10.0.1.
* You have an evaluation dataset of 100 pages that gave a score of 0.72 for v22.10.0.1.
* The business team labeled 800 pages and they ask for an increment of the Model that would contain all
1000+800 pages.
What is the first recommended pipeline run configuration to create the new version?

A. Pipeline type: EvaluatePackage Major Version: 23.10.4.0 Package Minor Version: 0 Input Dataset:
1000+800 pages Evaluation Dataset: 100 pages
B. Pipeline type: Training Package Major Version: 23.10.4.0 Package Minor Version: 1 Input Dataset:
1000+800 Evaluation Dataset: N/A
C. Pipeline type: Full Package Major Version: 23.10.4.0 Package Minor Version: 0 Input Dataset:
1000+800 pages Evaluation Dataset: 100 pages
D. Pipeline type: FullPackage Major Version: 23.10.4.0 Package Minor Version: 1 Input Dataset: 800 pages Evaluation
Dataset: 100 pages

Answer: C

Explanation:
The correct pipeline configuration for creating a new model version that includes both the initial 1000 pages and the newly labeled
800 pages is to run a Full pipeline. This ensures that the model is fully retrained with all available data (1800 pages in total). The
evaluation dataset should remain the 100 pages to gauge the model's performance after retraining. This approach maximizes the
model's learning by incorporating all labeled data while allowing for evaluation against a known dataset.

NEW QUESTION # 149 
What can be found in the Images folder within the exported dataset coming from Document Manager?

A. Each page of the images used for schema configuration.
B. Each page of the images of exported files.
C. Each page of the images of logs.
D. Each page of the exported documents saved as an image.

Answer: D

Explanation:
The Images folder in the exported dataset from UiPath's Document Manager contains each page of the documents in the dataset
saved as images. This ensures that the visual layout of the documents is preserved, which is especially important when working with
scanned documents or files that need to retain their original format for processing or validation purposes



NEW QUESTION # 150
......
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